Consultant shall be compensated for the Project Services performed, 

including authorized reimbursements, on an on-call and as-needed hourly basis in 
accordance with the professional hourly rates and charges set forth in the Scope of 
Services in an amount not to exceed Forty-four Thousand Five Hundred ($44,500) 
annually. The Maximum Contract Amount for Year one (July 1, 2022 to June 30, 
2023) will not exceed Twenty-two Thousand Five Hundred ($22,500).  The 
Maximum Contract Amount for Year two (July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024) will not 
exceed Twenty Thousand ($20,000).  The maximum amount of City’s payment 
obligation under this Agreement is the amount specified in this section.  

3.4 Term. 
Unless earlier terminated as provided elsewhere in this Agreement, this

[...]

2.1 Maximum Contract Amount. 
Firm shall be compensated for the Project Services performed, including 

authorized reimbursements, if any, in accordance with the professional hourly rates 
and charges set forth in the Scope of Services in an amount not to exceed Eighty-
One-Thousand-Five-Hundred-Ninety Dollars ($81,590). The maximum amount of 
City’s payment obligation under this Agreement is the amount specified in this 
section.  

3.4 Term. 
Unless earlier terminated as provided elsewhere in this Agreement, this 

Agreement shall commence upon the Effective Date and shall continue in full force